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p5%. 425 winnssuuarnsusznaufanIsiedsau

DBT 425 Social Innovation and Social Entrepreneurship

ngudvmalulad

8.

DBT

B8N.

DBT

B8N

DBT

BEN.

DBT

231
231
232
232
233
233
334
334

[y

N30ONLUULAL IAR)

Design and Materials
walulagveyauazn1sdnnig

Information Technology and Management
wialulaganizuwindeu

Environmental Technology
M5UsENRUTUIUEMSUN50NWUY

Assembly for Design

nguIvIMInuelazUuANIg

8.

DBT

BEN.

DBT

B8N.

DBT

BEN.

DBT

BEN.

DBT

B8N.

DBT

BEN.

DBT

B8N.

DBT

241
241
242
242
243
243
244
244
245
245
346
346
347
347
348
348

M3 euasTAUIN TR
Storytelling and Visual Communication
winnssunIseenLUULiaIus I
Inclusive Design Innovation

NN YANTUTINIVIANTTY
Advanced English for Innovative Business
WIRNTTUNTODNLUULBIHNIALATYFNT
Eco-design Innovation

audne: nelulszine

Field Trip: Domestic
UIINITUNITODNUUULTIUINNG

Service Design Innovation
UfURnsenau

Practical Internship
1ATINITNITODNLUVUINNTTY

Innovative Design Project

NAB.2

33-0-6)

6(6-0-12)

12 “UWAR
3(3-0-6)

33-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

33-0-6)

36  %UIWNA

3(2-2-5)

6(6-0-12)

3(3-0-6)

6(6-0-12)

00-0-0)

6(6-0-12)

9(0-27-0)

3(0-0-9)
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590 9  WUQWNA

susuud 1 Wdndnwidenfnwnividenainsiedvdeieluil Ingaiuisadendiunuinivila

I 3 31 9 BUIENA

NFUIYIN1TBBALUUY

8.

DBT

B8N.

DBT

416 lanwazUsendeny
416 Planet and Society
417 W NAYAUNITOBNWUU

417 Special Topic in Design

NRUIYIFIN

BEN.

DBT

8.

DBT

424 NYVINETINALAEAIERINT
424 Business Laws and Taxation
426 I UeAYAIUTINA

426 Special Topic in Business

nguIvInalulad

B8N.

DBT

BEN.

DBT

435 N150BNLUUNISHAR
435 Production Design
436 WTaNAwAUnALLLad

436 Special Topic in Technology

3(3-0-6)
33-0-6)
33-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
33-0-6)
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3.1.4 WAAIWNUNISANEI

Un1sAne i 1 Anaseun 1

15. 101 1an, ewdeu wazlne 3 wULEne
TU 101 Thailand , ASEAN, and the World

15, 102 Vinweinn19deny 3 wdeie
TU 102 Social Life Skills

15, 104 N15AR 91U WAZITLUDLINLI T 3 wighe
TU 104 Critical Thinking, Reading, and Writing

¥
aad

U§. 155 adAiugu 3 wdlenn
TU 155 Elementary Statistics

an. 163 Usyinmansdals 3 wihgie
AP 163 History of Art

a5%. 211 nseenluuluTInUszd 1Ty 3 wene

DBT 211 Design in Everyday Life

594 18 wUBNA

Un1sane 1 AASeun 2

us. 105 inwensdeansmen1wsangy 3 wihehn
TU 105 Communication Skills in English

5. 106 AVIARNASINATIALAZNITERANS 3 whehe
TU 106 Creativity and Communication

an. 165 LAsygnaaseyae 3 vhgin
AP 165 Value Creation Economy

o5v. 222 Msliteyanemstyduazmsfuiionisindula 3 mheie
DBT 222 Accounting and Financial Information for Decision Making

BN, 212 FUVSHAEATUALFUNTS 3 whehn
DBT 212 Aesthetic and Form

959, 241 M3a1SeaarTiawINISame 3 nenn

DBT 241 Storytelling and Visual Communication

593 18 wU2YNA
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Un1sane I 2 AASeun 1

NAB.2

us. 103 Finfuanudeby 3 wihefn
TU 103 Life and Sustainability
95N, 213 FWINYIUNITODNUUU 3 s
DBT 213 Psychology in Design
95%. 221 §INIUAYRFNNTIUNNTEBNUUY 3 s
DBT 221 Design Business and Industry
95%1. 231 MTRBNRUULALTHR 3 whgin
DBT 231 Design and Materials
an. 242 WIRNTIUNSEBNRUULIRdIUTIY 6  wiwhn
DBT 242 Inclusive Design Innovation
95Y1. 243 N1W1DINGBEUTUTINAWIANTTY 3 whgin
DBT 243 Advanced English for Innovative Business

574 21 wuagnn

YnsAnend 2 aaSeud 2

a5%. 214 WywdLazsEuuile 3 whein
DBT 214 Man and Ecosystem
9om. 215 nguaneuaztafimunluliRnseentuy 3 weia
DBT 215 Laws and Regulations in Design Practice
aon. 232 walulagdoyauaznisinnig 3 viein
DBT 232 Information Technology and Management
95%. 233  Aluladanizuinasy 3 WUwhn
DBT 233 Environmental Technology
BN, 244  WIRNTIUNITRBNLUULYILLIALATHENT 6  nienn
DBT 244 Eco-design Innovation

594 18 wienn

Ynsfnundi 2 nAgnTey

95%. 245 viruAnw: AMelulssina 0 wiwhe
DBT 245 Field Trip: Domestic

593 0 wiluna
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Un1sane® 3 AASeUN 1
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15. 100 wallosiunisasiiaunteym 3 wheie
TU 100 Civic Engagement
5. 323 N1FINLNAA 3 wiei
DBT 323 Marketing Research
o5V, 334 NsUsENEUTLUEIMSUNERNLUY 3 wedn
DBT 334 Assembly for Design
5. 346  UINNITUNITODNLUULTNUING 6 Wi
DBT 346 Service Design Innovation
XXX XXX Laanes 3 whefe
XXX XXX Free Elective

594 18 wu2enn

Ynsfnwnfl 3 anaSeudi 2

asm. 347 U{URNsHnu 9  nlwna
DBT 347 Practical Internship
95%. 348 1ATINITNITOALUVUIANTIY 3 wehe
DBT 348 Innovative Design Project

594 12 wu2ein
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Un1sane I 4 AASeun 1

95Y1. 425 WiInNIULarNISUIENaUAINISIiDEIAL 6 WUBLAR
DBT 425 Social Innovation and Social Entrepreneurship
XXX XXX 3w naen/ 3 3 wein

XXX XXX Elective/ Minor

594 9  wUwnA
Yn1sAnedl 4 anaSeud 2
XXX XXX g ud0n/ v 6  WUwWAn
XXX XXX Elective/ Minor
XXX XXX Aua9ntas 3 wihedn
XXX XXX Free Elective
ERLY 9  wuqenA
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3.1.5 AN95UYS183%
Fudnenaly
Ayfne Nty dun 1

NUINAIAUAIENT

15. 100 wakliaefun1sasdianileyi 3(3-0-6)
TU 100 Civic Engagement
Ugnilsdndriln unum uazvthienuduiinveuvesnsiuandniifvesdanlugugnailies
Tan HIUNTTUIUNITUAINNAIETD WU N15UT8Ne N1seAUuTensdifinwiniieg gou Wudu lae
thinwazdosdnilassmssassiiiieliannmssuivioiansiasuuiadulsyiiudiauls
Instillation of social conscience and awareness of one’s role and duties as a good
global citizen. This is done through a variety of methods such as lectures, discussion of various

case studies and field study outings. Students are required to organise a campaign to raise

awareness or bring about change in an area of their interest.

6. 101 Tan awdeu wazlne 3(3-0-6)
TU 101 Thailand, ASEAN, and the World
Anvisingnisaifididguedlan ondeuuaring luiinianisiles isusha dauiausssy
lngldnsaunwifnngulwasseiiouiFendInuaansHIun15eAUTILaLeNA 1081980 1UNTAINTE
yanaildsuanuadladielifnguuestemnuvainnansuazidnlanududouiiduiusiuislan &
Indniinanna (GLOBAL MINDSET) anansavimenseunrundeduuazlalanviadlullinreranetu
Study of significant phenomena around the world, in the ASEAN region and in
Thailand in terms of their political, economic and sociocultural dimensions. This is done
through approaches, theories and principles of social science research via discussion and
raising examples of situations or people of interest. The purpose of this is to create a
perspective of diversity, to understand the complexity of global interrelationships, to build a
global mindset and to be able to challenge old paradigms and open up a new, broader

worldview.
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VU INUYYEAITAT

U5. 102 Nin¥IINN19EIAY 3(3-0-6)
TU 102 Social Life Skills

NNSUAFUNINAILLBILUUBIATIN Fanafiugnente o1sual Saaw uardeigyiadaiuinus
dfazdglivszauamnudifauarliTisludsnuegadugy fenmsiamamansolunisgua
FUNIMNNNIYNITIANITAIIULATEA nsaseanusiuamsensuel nsdilanueaarnisusuduile
w8y Audeyninieniuidnle o1sual wasdean n1sidnlannunuevesaunseA1ansnisiasy
Usgaunsaikazaueudsluauduiuseninadaus fuaysslunausing defaudal auns
Aavsnmishanawazanilnenssy

Holistic health care, addressing the physical, emotional, social, and spiritual needs ,
which is considered. Important skills for success in leading a happy life in society. Students
learn to develop their ability in physical health care to manage stress, build emotional
security, understand themselves and adapt to psychological, emotional and social problems.
Students also learn to understand the meaning of aesthetics, experiencing and appreciating
the relationship between art and humanity in different fields, namely visual arts, music,

performing arts and architecture.

KUININGIAITNTHAALINAITNT

us. 103 FInfuaudady 3(3-0-6)
TU 103 Life and Sustainability

nsrduinegraiiiuiunisdsuulamedandlapuduiussenitmatn ves
syTuTRNywHLAvasINas eAsndevassadienslindeny wsushe daulueudauduaznis
WsAey maenauBIfnISYNTInemansdaindon Mhlugnsusuasuindingrudsdu

This course provides an introduction to the importance of life-cycle systems
perspectives in understanding major challenges and solutions to achieving more sustainable
societies in this changing world. Students will learn about the relationship between mankind
and the environment in the context of energy and resource use, consumption and
development, and environmental constraints. Furthermore, an examination of social conflict
and change from the lifecycle perspective will be used to develop an understanding of

potential solution pathways for sustainable lifestyle modifications.
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NUINNTYT
U5. 050 NTWAUINNBLAIWI1DING 3(3-0-6)
TU 050 English Skill Development Tidundaenina
Anvinwenwdanguluseaudasiu lawn n1sile N15ue 115810 N15WEY WHYININIT Lo
Id d’ll [ LY [ [9] 1
Junuglunsiauinyenwsingussaussly
Practice basic skills for listening, speaking, reading, and writing in English through an

integrated method. Students will acquire a basis to continue to study English at a higher level.

U5. 104 M3AA 81U kAUEUEITITUYIN 3(3-0-6)
TU 104 Critical Thinking, Reading, and Writing

Haunuzn1sAneg 9t s U MHIUASAIAIaL NSIATIZR NSEUATIEE LaZN1S
Uszifiudn Wamniinugnisenuileduanszddny iilagesovine siruafiauiniiu nangiuatuayu
mﬂi’fmaNﬁﬁﬁﬁlﬂ@j%’aaqﬂmaamm%u WauvinwsnsilsulanInuaniiueg 19l vgnanaznis
Fouldinnng $indienenniudn uazidenlesteyaiiniuyunesueinuios saudsanunsasieds
wangukarteyanldlunsaisassanudsulisg1aiussdnsam

Development of critical thinking through questioning, analytical, synthetic and
evaluation skills. Students learn how to read without necessarily accepting all the information
presented in the text, but rather consider the content in depth, taking into account the
objectives, perspectives, assumptions, bias and supporting evidence, as well as logic or
strategies leading to the author’s conclusion. The purpose is to apply these methods to
students’ own persuasive writing based on information researched from various sources, using

effective presentation techniques.

5. 105 Win¥zNIaeaIsRIENMEIsIng 3(3-0-6)
TU 105 Communication Skills in English
FUsRUneu : Aesaeulanialasunseniiuivn us. 050

Weuuvinwensits wa 9 LLﬁzlfﬁwmmé’ﬂﬂq‘lﬂmaﬁﬂLﬁummmmmiumiauwmLﬁa wanwasy
auAaiu uazmsew ievheud ladeniannslumansangg et suinTmmenindnm
Prerequisite: Have earned credits of TUO50 or exempt

Development of English listening, speaking, reading and writing skills, focusing on the
ability to hold a conversation in exchanging opinions, as well as reading comprehension of

academic texts from various disciplines related to students’ field of study.
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5. 106 ANAAES19ETIAUATNTERANS 3(3-0-6)
TU 106 Creativityand Communication
nsruINNIsAnegtadassAlaednsnlddinindidussduseneudify wazn1sdeans
auAndsnanlAnnadugvSogsminzaunuuIundiay Taussaa an1wundou ﬁu’ﬂuizﬁ’uqma
p9ANIUATAIAY
Creative thought processes, with critical thinking as an important part, as well as
communication of these thoughts that lead to suitable results in social, cultural and

environmental contexts, at personal, organisational and social levels

Furdneialy daudi 2
VUINUYVIAITAT
dn. 163 UszineansAaus 3 (3-0-6)
AP 163 History of Art

(%
[ a Y [y [y

Mauinsfavsningiunniazagiueen lngltugdisiaininisiudsuluasdneusiay

' '
a o w a a1 1

duvunddgnefaly Anwidaladenieinusssy denuuaziasugiandwmanesuivuvedalsly

o«

€aN

QilaAng 9 suddauzglsuuaziodiony Tuan wdeld widenyTueenidusld

Evolution of art in both western and eastern world is emphasized in the prominent
periods when significant changes of style and characteristics of art occurred. Cultural, social
and economic factors underlying the style of contemporary art of Europe and various Asian

regions will also be explored.

KUINTIAUAITNT

. 165 1ATEFNaT1eYaAN 3 (3-0-6)
AP 165 Value Creation Economy

Lﬁamwaﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂiaumu LLmﬁﬂ‘ﬁugmmﬂmegmﬂm%’qamﬂLLazm‘mmﬂ 32109013
UsgnduuinuAaiiienisesnuuy nsuimnsgsnauazmalulad laeiunquiinsvgioadayan
tnfnwneziFeuimsussgndnguiuasiuimnuAnmaasugaans et luldlunsiesesitym
wﬂaLﬂi@ﬁﬂuﬂmﬂ’u HunsalAnYILazA1TeAUTY

This course covers fundamental concepts of micro- and macro-economics and
their applications to design, business, and technology management. The theories of value
creation economy are also highlighted in class. Students will learn how to apply economic
concepts and theories to real world problems and develop their analytical problem-solving

skills through case studies and discussions.
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UUINAAAIGATHASINGIAIENT

5. 155 aﬁa'ﬁugﬂu 3(3-0-6)
TU 155 Elementary Statistics

anwazdynveadn numuadfidamssaun anuiiandu fulsguuasnIsuantaIvei
wUsds vIuu daws wagdnd wmalan1sdndeg1auarn1sLanLIIveIiIan i MsUTTINMNAT Lagns
nagouaANLAgIU IRBfuAeAsUsEYININguLAELaTaRINgN MIATIZEANILUTUTUEIUAM
Wi NMFIATIZRNTORDOBLaE ANFUTUSITLAUTLAY NMIvagaulaidsdes

To identify the Nature of statistical problems; review of descriptive statistics;
probability; random variables and some probability distributions (binomial, poison and
normal); elementary sampling and sampling distributions; estimation and hypotheses testing
for one and two populations; one-way analysis of variance; simple linear regression and

correlation; chi-square test.

Fvnang
N§UIYINITIDAUYY
asv. 211 mseenuuuludIndszandu 3(3-0-6)
DBT 211 Design in Everyday Life
nsdifnymgAnsannudiugiukazaudila aumigavesniseanuuuiialunsld
NUUTETIIUVRINYE AMAITBINITOBNHUY
An insight into basis of human behavior and an understanding of proper design

appropriate in everyday human usage and meets value of design.

95N, 212 FUVSHANEATULAZIUNTS 3(2-2-5)
DBT 212 Aesthetic and Form
¥ t-ﬂ’ll 4 a a a s a

A ladesdululvfalsuaslanvosqunio1ans AUNUIEYBIFUNTININ
Uszaun1sainequyiss N3FnauaAMAIEunsYE Lagn1shnuduiusseninaunsseiuiaUsuay
IUNTY
Y

Basic understanding of arts and world of aesthetic, in lights of meaning, experience,

judgment, and interpretation of proper relationship between aesthetic and art, and aesthetic

and form.
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95%. 213 I IN1UNITDINUUY 3(3-0-6)
DBT 213 Psychology in Design
yhanudlafuuunAnuasimuinislusnudsinendagtuiniluganudileluu fauiug
sewindanndeufungnsunyed Tnedunnvguiftugiu iwu msdin mssuiuasdous luauds
anﬂﬁim%mﬁuﬁ LU WYANTTUNITHRIUNYAATEUATO NOANTTUNITIUTINTENINYAAR Uae
naAnssuAudosnsnziludiud 1Wudu
Explore fundamentals and development of modern psychology that lead to the
understanding of the interrelationship between the environment and human behavior.
Contents cover basic theories, such as perception and cognition to the more specific ones
regarding spatial behavior, such as individual territoriality, personal space, and the need of

privacy.

asn. 214 wywduazszuuiiog 3(3-0-6)
DBT 214 Man and Ecosystem

nsAnunlasaine wihil uagnainsvosszuuinaUszaneie fdsiogiiunianandi
derles anunsatluifunsstunialaluniseenuuy anudilaludesedasiads wind waswadn
suaﬂmimguﬁauﬁluiwuﬁmﬂ imﬁﬂmmé’mﬁuﬁtﬁua&ugw&?uaﬁsuuﬁnﬁ

Explore concepts of nature and ecosystem that lead to the formation of design
inspiration. A study of structure, functions, and dynamics of various ecological systems through
the continuation of time evolutions; An understanding of interactions between man and

ecosystem.

asn. 215 aguunguazdanualulfifniseanuuu 3(3-0-6)
DBT 215 Laws and Regulations in Design Practice

AnwnguuneUssLanengg Mneadesiuniseenuuudmiviwindenassdaiine wu
nguuneliefuinassuasiauiiau nguuneenn1s ngranedadies nguanefundsny nqvane
dannden lnefnwiaseunguisUivnuasundniidifvesngruneusazUsziam

Philosophy and concepts of law that regulates design practice including human
and physical aspects such as land and property development laws, city planning regulations,

energy conservation laws, and environmental laws.
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nguIYIgIng

B5N. 221  §INIUALYAHAINNTTUNTABNUUY 3(3-0-6)
DBT 221 Design Business and Industry

LLmﬁmﬁugmLﬁmﬁ’umiﬁwLﬁuqiﬁa wazesdAmEMdnIensindunsmssiauas
guanIsuaseassa sulaun winn1slu n1sUnyd N1sa1n N1SRY NISUIT Nagnsn1sALugsia
wazanuiludanalulad Mvilugadeassauianssunisesnuuy

The fundamental concepts of business operation and the key knowledge
required for operation of innovative business and industry. The contents concern finance,
accounting, marketing, and management, business strategies and technical knowledge that

leads to design innovation.

osm. 222 nslideyamenstyduaznsRuiiensingula 3(3-0-6)

DBT 222 Accounting and Financial Information for Decision Making
mfiAsafunguiuarmsussgndliteyanismstyfuarnsiulugsiauas gnamnssy

winnssu weliussaiamsdndulafvnzay Haaduanmeam WFITWFND TRUTTIN denu
Understanding of theory and application for accounting and finance in innovative

business and industry to achieve appropriate decision making that meets physical,

economical, cultural, sociological conditions.

95%. 323  N1533UAAN 3(3-0-6)
DBT 323 Marketing Research
N15IUNNNITARIA Glaaﬂ‘ﬂ‘u‘U‘WUTVlLLﬁ%ﬂ??ﬂﬁ?ﬁ@%@\‘iﬂ?i%ﬁﬁ]ﬂ?i@]a’]ﬂﬁﬁﬁiaﬁqiﬁﬂLLﬁ%
[ = aqdq v [y 6 & av o & 6
EJqG]ﬁ’WiﬂiillU’J@ﬂiill N13aBALLUUA Iwmmzamuamumim i?llﬂ/lflﬂi%‘UTLlﬂ’]i'ﬁ]EW]L‘IJ‘L!‘U?SIEJ“U‘LJ
AENIINAILIGIND LavlATelloneadfdmiunTIdenanisnain
Fundamental theories in marketing and marketing research including the role and
importance of marketing research in innovative business and industry selection of appropriate

research that is beneficial to business development; statistic tools for marketing research.

259, 425 UIANITULAZNISUSZNaUNINTSINDEIAN 6(6-0-12)
DBT 425 Social Innovation and Social Entrepreneurship
laseniseaniuuianisiieundgyvidany Hiun1sfnyiyusesiazalufnues

dusznaumsiiiediny luussmekazanaUseme enisasiauinnssunisdiny Yseiaunisiinue
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Aderied wagysaunnsinuzlunisiamnlassnslaeiFudusmenisivue Wusia Wivane wiunis
HAA LNUNITNAS LAUNITIANIT LNUNITHY LaZLNUF1T09

Project-based course and case studies on perspectives and endeavors of thought
leaders and entrepreneurs who address social needs in Thailand and internationally as a
means of social innovation. The course covers vision setting and integrated skill in project
development; mission; goal, business plan, operation plan, financial management and

alternative plan.

nguavunalulad
as%. 231 NTBANUUUVLALIER 3(3-0-6)
DBT 231 Design and Materials
uninigatutanmanfidesdu anuduin faghvwasninenswdsnu dnvagng
Men I AuETRndn TvansUssing waensiildldvesTanfiuguriasieg
Introduction to basic materials sciences regarding their backgrounds, physical
characteristics and inherit natures. This includes innovations and proper applications of

materials.

asn. 232 walulagdayauazn13dnns 3(3-0-6)
DBT 232 Information Technology and Management

AR restayalarMIIaNIteYa  lATeainewedeys  N1S0BNLUULALNNTIAIN
dwsunisdanisteya walulagidauinnssulunisianisteya

An importance of information and information management; structure of data,
design and development of information management; innovative technology in information

management.

asn. 233 walulaganiizuindou 3(3-0-6)
DBT 233 Environmental Technology
o & v a 1 = & v v
nanNIsHUgILIsIwmalulaganiizuindey teussendldluniseanuuuliaennaes
fuaaunisallantagiu wu annzlanfou Jymidrundsnu nmsimuindedu Wudu TagazTi
AMNdIAYAUNITUSUaNINIAdeNTINAUNTITUATE LAz 09AUTZNUATNY) 21NTEUUSTINYA el

\NnuesnLUUdenAfeIiuanINgioINTe
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Basic principles of environmental technology contributed to design applications
that are compatible with global contexts and challenges such as global warming, energy crisis,
and sustainable development, etc. Microclimate modification combined with the utilization of
elements from passive systems is emphasized to create design solutions that correspond to

climatic conditions.

osv. 334 nsUsznauunudmiunseanuUY 3(3-0-6)
DBT 334 Assembly for Design
anufeudlalunszuumsssnuuuuasUszneutusu melddeulamanaluladuay
nsdans lnemsfnuikiunsdifnuiidanssnudenmrBsdinunazarudadunsdndon
Understanding in assembling process under technological and managerial
conditions using case studies that show the obvious impact to social value and environmental

sustainability.

nguIyMinweuazUjuAn1s
5%, 241 MsianFesuazviruIN s 3(2-2-5)
DBT 241 Storytelling and Visual Communication
anuitlaluiFeansivg msdunm n1sfinnu uazmsieveniindevasulunisdeansids
ngfnssayed Hnduiinugmsdeasiameninasiaus
Understanding of perception, observation, interpretation and presentation of human

experience and the development of verbal and visual communication skills.

a5n. 242 uiANIIUNTBBNUUULNBEIUTIY 6(6-0-12)
DBT 242 Inclusive Design Innovation

v lafunszuiumsAnidses niuuithungnszuiunsaiassdnadns lasanns
utanssuniseenuuuiiiduninlunisvianmdilannunainuaisvesdldass fedrusedy
ATNANNNT0 ANABINTT karausinds Usldslentafiaginluguisesnideutansay diu
Usraumsaliseuinsangldanuass

Explore design thinking process that brings about creative solutions. Project-based
learning emphasizing the understanding of user diversity. The diversity ranges from capabilities,
needs, and aspirations. Students identify opportunity for innovative solutions by interacting

with real users.
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a5. 243 AEdINgEEMIUTINAIUIANTIU 3(3-0-6)
DBT 243 Advanced English for Innovative Business
BouiuagiiniuniseiusazmsideumnuiEssnunsnguidanuadududeuvesguustlen
wagMAmi ANLE1 750-1000 M iiteldlumsdansgsAismsesnuuy
An advanced English course aims to develop students’ reading and writing skills.
Contents involve the use of technical terms in the more complex passages of 750 — 1000

words on design management and business

a5%. 244 UIANTIUNITDDNUUULTITLIALATFAD 6(6-0-12)
DBT 244 Eco-design Innovation

Tssnsuinnssumseonuuuiiddsadnmemanasugmans augruvdnnsanuduiing
RedwInden ndnnsRnTInaenigingdin mauimmansusiuinnssuuarinawndon mnan
winnssuLazAandan LLaSﬂaqméui’mﬂiiuaﬁiNgj'ﬁmﬁaﬂizimjﬁﬁiaﬁﬁﬁﬁ] YUYU LazAuIndan

Design innovation project concerning concepts of economic and environmental-
friendly methods; life cycle assessment; eco-product innovation and management; marketing
for innovative environment and sustainable innovative strategy for businesses, communities,

and environment.

asN. 245 viAuAnun: aeludssina 0(0-0-0)
DBT 245 Field Trip: Domestic

dauAnwanelulsene Wefinwiliasgiuuifnniseenuuuuasnansenune3ndin tned
nsAnwIAuAIIYeYaaImItna AN IAaUY

nsiona : S A4la) U (alale)

Domestic field trip in conducting an analysis study of design concepts and their
impacts to quality of life. Some preliminary reading prior to the field trip will be included.

Assessment criteria: S (Satisfactory) or U (Unsatisfactory)

959, 346 UINNTIUNITIDNLUULIIUIAS 6(6-0-12)
DBT 346 Service Design Innovation

1ASINISUIRNTIUNITOBNLUUAITIAUI NS ﬁﬁ']ﬁqﬁqmw%msgﬂLLuuimaiLﬁamauauaq
AUABINTTISE NAaIIUNITEENLUVANSDTIAIaNnranelds nsruaunsviunuyln uleune

Tl nagnsn1sdeas uag/vie Kanfilul
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Design innovation project concerning new services to address the real-world needs.
The design solution in this class can be varied; new protocols, policies, communication

strategies, hardware products/ software programs.

asn. 347 UHURANISEINeY 9(0-27-0)
DBT 347 Practical Internship

n1suuinuluniagsiakazgnamnssuuinnssy vionthenularasrnsfifmun
nanlitdesnin 16 &Uas audnvazaunazusunuitimun aeldnnsmunuvesnaznssuns
FANUFMILNUADIUYTENBUNIS

Practical internship in certified organization for at least 16 weeks in related field

under supervision of co-operative education committee and representation of organization.

a5%. 348  1ATINTIINTOBALUUUIANTTY 3(0-0-9)

DBT 348 Innovative Design Project
Usggndlinszurumsanudnairsassiiiiensinmnduiauslminianisesniuy fiai

yarfisnazansasesfuiunsiasuutas luguuuuuinnssumsinundndueivionssuiunis 9

Pwahaaiudamuannsalunsutstuniefiumann wmlitussfargnanvnssuinnsy
Applying creative thinking to develop a new design solution which creates added-

value that meets the requirements to cope with change in term of product or process that

aims to increase competitiveness and productivity for innovative business and industry.

Jyaan
NguIYINITEDAUUY
asn. 416 lanuazUszvdeny 3(3-0-6)
DBT 416 Planet and Society
fusruufdatusyanaluseduvioaiu uarlussdugiinie Aldsudninaannisiauies
TanfineliAmnusudlefflunsduiugsianazesdns
Basic interactions among people in local and regional settings affected by global

development trends in order to create the best collaboration among business and organization.
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BN, 417 WrtoNLALAIUNITIINLUY 3(3-0-6)
DBT 417 Special Topic in Design

msfnuluiide way/miermansaneg fifertestunsfnuaradisauesnuuuiinigs
Duiaulauazazdmasdenmuinismesinumeluladuaznisudmsinnis

The examination of current and influential issues that are related to the development

of concept and practice in design and the consequences on the development of technology

and management.

nguIYIgIng
a59. 424 NYUNIYFINALALNIBDINT 3(3-0-6)
DBT 424 Business Laws and Taxation
USryuaruinaniidAguesngvuneginaarn18gsia sumiinsuazdgywilude
ngvanegIRafidmasionsaiunislussalargnamnTINNTERNLUY
Important philosophies and concepts of the business laws and taxation; legal

processes and problems affecting design business and industry.

a59. 426 WAtaNiABAIUGIND 3(3-0-6)
DBT 426 Special Topic in Business

msfnwluiide uaz/miemandsing Mferdesiunssiiugsefimiaduiaulauas
LAWARDWAUINITNAUNITODALUULAZ A UIALULAD

The examination of current and influential issues that are related to the development

of concept and practice in business approaches and the consequences on the development

of design and technology.

nguivunalulad
a5N. 435 N150BNUUUNITHEAR 3(3-0-6)
DBT 435 Production Design
anufiiugiudemdnnisesnuuunaznisinnisiiisateatunisiun fins waznis
fnassnsliiuiilunszuiunsndn aseuequidefiieadestunisdanisiadeudeninensuyud

o a

LAz InnAY MIIATILYINISARUN Haasiunianisuds sauvawmedalunsdanisian
A basic understanding of design and management applications applied to location
and facility layout of production. Topics include logistics of motion of people and materials,

flow analysis, plant location and layout, and material handling techniques.
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25%. 436 WitaNtAEAIUIMATUlAY 3(3-0-6)
DBT 436 Special Topic in Technology

nsfnwiluiide wag/viomanisneg eardestumaluladimdaduiaulauazas
ANARDIAILINITNINATUNITODNLUULAZNITUSUITIANTT

The examination of current and influential issues that are related to the

development of concept and practice in technology and the consequences on the

development of design and management.
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